

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject:

Deployment of Veterinary Assistnat Surgeon at High Land Pasture Chanjloo, Banihal during summer season 2023-24.

Reference:

Letter No. DSHO/Rbn/Esstt-Gaz/2023-24/210-12 dated: 15.04.2023 received from DSHO Ramban.

ORDER NO: 178 SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 27 -04-2023

Keeping in view the upward migration of Govt. livestock of Sheep Breeding Farm Chanderkote to highland pasture Chanjloo (Banihal), the services of Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmed, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Banihal shall be utilized at highland pasture Chanjloo (Banihal) of Sheep Breeding Farm, Chanderkote during the summer season in addition to his own duties.

(Krishan Lal)JKAS,

Director, Sheep Husbandry Department,

16.04.23

No.DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/10/2023/ 1836-39

Dated: 27 .04.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer(I/C SBF Chanderkote), Ramban for information & necessary action
- Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Banihal for information & necessary action.
- **4.** Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmed, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon Banihal for compliance